
BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 641 046    
 

 
No. BU/R/D1/Economics/Equip./2022-23/7053                    Date : 27.06.2022. 
  

 

 
RE-TENDER NOTICE  

 
          Sealed Tenders are invited by the Registrar, Bharathiar University,  Coimbatore- 

641 046 upto 3.00 P.M from 27 .06.2022 to 12 .07.2022  (Separate Technical Bid 

and Price Bid) from the reputed firms for purchase of  86” Senses Interactive Intelligent 

Panel 4K to the Dept. of Economics, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore. 

 

          Tender documents can be downloaded from 27.06.2022 to 12.07.2022 in our 

website www.b-u.ac.in and Government Website www.teners.tn.gov.in   The cost of the 

tender document Rs.750 + 18% GST  and  EMD Rs.9,000/-  has to be enclosed in the 

form of DD drawn in  favour of the Registrar, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore while 

submitting the tender. 

     LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDERS :  12.07.2022  UPTO 3.00 PM    

     TECHNICAL BID OPEINING DATE                  :   12.07.2022   AT 4.00 PM 

                                    

                                    
 
                    REGISTRAR i/c. 
          BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY 

Note :   
1. Separate covers should be submitted for Technical Bid and Commercial Bid.    otherwise the 

Tenders will not be considered. 

 2. The Tender Cost and EMD amount should be enclosed in the Technical Bid Cover in the 

form of DD drawn in favour of the Registrar, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore.  

3. The tender cover should be superscribed as “Tender for supply of  86” Senses Interactive Intelligent 

Panel 4K to the Dept. of Economics, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore.       

Copy to:  
1.P.S. to The Vice-Chancellor 

2.P.A. to The Registrar i/c 

3.The Finance Officer, BU, 

       4.The Prof. & Head, Dept. of Economics, BU. 

       5.The Co-ordinator, Data Center & Internet, BU – with a request to host the above  

          in the University website.  

1. Notice Board 
 

 

http://www.b-u.ac.in/
http://www.teners.tn.gov.in/


 

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 641 046    
 

TENDER CONDITIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUPPLY OF 86” Senses Interactive 

Intelligent Panel 4K TO THE DEPT. OF ECONOMICS, BHARATHIAR 

UNIVERSITY,COIMBATORE. 

 

1. Sealed Tenders will be received by the Registrar, Bharathiar University,  upto 3.00 p.m. 

on   12.07.2022 for supply of 86” Senses Interactive Intelligent Panel 4K  to the Dept. 

of  Economics, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore.  

 

2. Tender should be addressed to the Registrar, Bharathiar University and should be only 
in sealed covers by Registered post/ or in person. Tenders received in ordinary covers 

without seal will not be considered. 

 

3. The tender cover should be superscribed as “Tender for supply of 86” Senses 

Interactive Intelligent Panel 4K to the Dept. of Economics, Bharathiar University, 

Coimbatore. Due on 12.07.2022.  

 
4. Technical Bids only opened on  12.07.2022 at 4.00 p.m. in the presence of the 

tenderers who are present. The Price Bids will be opened after technical evaluation. Date 

of opening of the Price Bids will be intimated later.  

 

5. Each tender shall be accompanied with the EMD of  Rs.9,000/- in the form of  DD drawn 

in one of the Nationalised Banks in the name of “Registrar, Bharathiar University” 
payable at Coimbatore. Cheques and Bank Guarantees will not be accepted.  Tenders 

without EMD shall be summarily rejected. EMD will not carry any interest. 
 

6. Tenders received late will be returned to the tenderer unopened. 
 

a) The tender should contain particulars like the name and addresses of the Tenderers, 

Net rate including excise duty, surcharge, sales tax, freight, octroi, insurance, delivery, 

installation and commissioning of the above work and such other levies that may be 

applicable. 
 

b) The rates will be kept firm for One hundred and Eighty days from the date of the 

opening of the Tenders in acceptance. 
 

c) The rate should be quoted with specification and model if applicable and should be 

indicated clearly both in words and figures. Any scoring or overwriting should be attested 
by the tenderers with full signature. The rate quoted should be firm and should not be 

subjected to any variation clauses. 
 

d) US Dollar/EURO/Yen/CHF Swiss Franc billing can also be quoted for the required 

Equipments. 
 

e) University shall not pay increase in duties, taxes and surcharges on account of any 

revision by the Government at the time of supply and installation. 
 

f) Supply shall be as per the specifications mentioned in the Appendix and according at 

the time of supply. 
 

g) The tenderer should quote as per the tender specifications of the equipment only. 

Option shall be given separately. 
 

h) The tender form (Annexure I & II) should be completed in all respects. Wherever the 

information is not relevant to your bid, the space should be appropriately filled with ‘NA 

or NIL’. No space shall be left blank. All pages of the tender documents should be enclosed 

otherwise the tenderers are likely to be rejected. 
 



i) If the given space is in sufficient to give required information, additional sheets may be 

added. Each such additional page shall be numbered consecutively and shall bear our 
tender reference number and signature of bidder or his/her authorized agent.  

7.  
 

 Faxed  Bids are liable to be rejected. 

7 Tenders will be opened by the Registrar or his nominee in the presence of Tenderers or 
       their representatives who may be present at the time of opening. The representatives of the   

tendering firms who are attending during opening of the tenders should bring a letter of 

authorization from the tendering firms, which they represent to identify their bonafied. 
 

8. The tender shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the date opening. Tenderer should 

not withdraw his tender after the tenders are opened. In case the tender is withdrawn 

after it is opened, the EMD paid by him will be forfeited. 
 

9. The EMD of the unsuccessful tenders will be refunded immediately after the tenders are 

disposed of by the competent authority. 
 

10. Successful tenderer shall execute an agreement for the fulfillment of contract in the 

stamp paper in the model form. The conditions stipulated in the form should be strictly 

adhered to and violation of any of the conditions will entail termination of the contract 

without prejudice to be right of the University and to recover any consequential loss from 

the successful tenderer. 
 

11. Successful tenderer shall remit a 5% Security deposit of the order value  (excluding EMD 

already remitted). Security Deposit will be refunded at the end of warranty period subject 

to the satisfaction of the University. The EMD may be adjusted towards Security deposit 

payable.  
 

12. If the tenderer failed to act upto the tender or backs out when his tender accepted, 

security deposit will also be forfeited to department. 
 

13. The material should be supplied strictly in accordance with the specifications given in 

the Appendix and should fulfill the successful tests carried out by the Competent 

Authority of the University. The supply and installation should be made as per the 

delivery schedule to be sent by the Registrar along with the exact location of the work. 

The guarantee period shall take effect from the date of trial run. Successful tenderer shall 
be liable to change any defective part during the warranty period. In either case the 

damaged or defective items will have to be taken back at supplier’s cost and risk. 
 

14. The commissioning and installation should be getting completed within the stipulated 
period mentioned in the supply order. If the supply is not made within the period, the 

supply order will be cancelled and the EMD & Security deposit will be forfeited. 
 

15. The materials are to be guaranteed for the warranty period mentioned as per the given 
specifications from the date of installation and commissioning against manufacturing 

defect and bad workmanship. The period of warranty and the Annual Maintenance 

Contract (AMC) are as per the given specifications and the specified period shall 

commence from the date of installation. 
 

16. The materials quoted shall confirm to ISI standard. The make of the materials shall be 
mentioned in the tender. 

 

17. Any dispute arising out of this contract shall be settled only at the court having 

jurisdiction of Coimbatore. 
 

18. The authority competent to accept the tender reserves the right to reject or accept any 

tender without assigning any reasons thereof. 
 



19. Regarding the acceptance of supply with reference to the specification and quality of 

materials supplied, the decision of Registrar shall be final. 
 

20. Prices: The Prices shall be quoted in Currency US Dollars/Japan Yens/EURO/CHF /UK 

Pounds.  
 

21. If the tenderer quotes the price with GST, should mention the valid GST registration 
number along with the copy of the registration Certificate. 
 

22. Incomplete Tenders: Tenders without the complete particulars will not be considered. 
 

23. Tenders will be considered only from the ISO certified Manufacturers / authorized 

distributors with sound technical and financial capabilities. 
 

24. The University is registered with DSIR and eligible for exemption towards customs duty 

as per the Government Notification No: 51/ 96 Customs Dt.23.7.1996, Notfn No. 28/2003 

– Customs dt. 01.03.2003, Notfn. No. 43/2017 – Customs dt. 30.06.2017, & Notfn. No. 

47/2017 – Integrated Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017, Notfn. No. 10/2018 – Integrated Tax 

(Rate) dt. 25.01.2018, and Notfn. No. 45/2017 – Central Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017, Notfn. 
No. 45/2017 – Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017 & Notfn. No. 9/2018 – Central 

Tax (Rate) dt. 25.01.2018, Notfn. No. 9/2018 – Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt. 25.01.2018. 

The University will be given necessary exemption certificates.  
 

25. Loss or Damage: External damages or shortages that are prima facie the results of rough 

handling in transit or due to defective packing will be intimated within a fortnight from 
the date of receipt of the material, Internal defects, damages of any internal parts that 

cannot ordinary be exhibited on superficial inspection though due to bad handling in 

transit or defective packing will be intimated within two months from the date of receipt 

of the stores. In either case the damaged or defective stores will have to be taken back at 

supplier’s cost and risk. 
 

26. Guarantee: The Supplier shall undertake to repair free of charge or replace any defective 

part of the equipment supplied due to defective or faulty design or bad workmanship 
during a period of three years from the date of commissioning of the equipment. 

 

27. Leaflets and Descriptive Literature: Full descriptive particulars and manuals of the 

equipment offered should accompany the tender. Information regarding the country of 

manufacturer or origin of materials in the manufacture of articles should be furnished. 
 

28. Tests: Manufacturer’s certificate for the routine tests specified in the BSS of the latest 

issue or as per manufacturer’s standard practice should be forwarded in duplicate. The 

materials will be rejected, if the test results are not satisfactory. 
 

29. Penalty Clause: The delivery should be guaranteed by you under the penalty clause 
mentioned hereunder: 

 

“Should delivery be delayed by strike, lockouts, fire accidents or any cause whatsoever, 

beyond the reasonable control of the contractor and whether such delay or impediment 

occurs before or after the time or extended time for dispatch or completion, a reasonable 
extension time shall be granted. 

 If the contractor  fails in due performance of this contract, within the time fixed 

by the contractor  the extension thereof,  the contractor is liable at discretion of the 

purchaser to a penalty of 4% per month of the contract value of such portion only of 

materials as cannot, in consequence of the delay, be used during each month between 

the appointed or extended time as the case may be and the actual time of acceptance, 
and such penalty shall be in full satisfaction of the contractor’s liability for the delay but 

shall no in any case exceed 25 % of the contract value of such portion of the materials.”  

 

 

30. Additional Documents: Please also attach with the quote the following documents: 

 ISO Certificate 

 Number of service centres of the supplier in Tamilnadu/India. 



 Number of years standing in the business. 

 Average turnover in the last two years. 

 Backup facility for the warranty period. 

 TIN and CST Number, whenever required. 

 Certificates attained by the manufacturer. 

 Company Profile. 

 Any other relevant details in support of the items specified. 
 

32. Other Enclosures: 
 

 Attested copies of the Registration Certificate of the Company. 

 Audited Annual Financial Statements and Annual Report and Certified Statement 

from the current Statutory Auditors of the Bidder. 

 Signed and stamped copy of the original tender document downloaded from the 
website along with its annexures/corrigendum/documents etc. 

 The copy of the GST Registration Certificate and Copy of PAN. 

 The annual turnover of the bidder for the last 3 financial years. 

 Any other document. 
 

33. The University’s general rules for the supply of the materials and works will apply on 

this purchase also. 

34. In case of foreign bidders, the shipping charges be stated separately. 

35. The customs clearance charges, transportation upto the University have to   be borne 

by the firm’ account. 
 

36. The installation and training charges if any are to be borne by the firm. 
 

37. Indian firms can only quote against the Open Tender and shall quote in Indian Rupee 
on FOR Coimbatore basis. 

  

38. Foreign firms having their own office in India can quote in respective country currency. 
 

39. No communications from any tenderer adding to/adhering or explaining any terms of 

the tender will be considered prior to the submission or after  opening of the tenders by 

the competent authority  
 

40. In case of any modifications in specifications/terms and conditions/ any clarifications 

to the bid document it will be hosted in our website only and bidders are requested to 
log on to our website from time to time  regularly for any amendment  and no separate 

corrigendum will be issued in this regard. 
 

41.  The tender is submitted subject to and agreeing the above conditions duly attested and 
certified. 

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE TENDERER: 

S.No. 
Tender Cost – Rs.788/- 

DD No./ Date/Bank/Amt 

EMD  Details  Rs.9,000/-       

DD No./ Date/Bank/Amt  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                    

 

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 
 



 

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 641 046    
 

TENDER CONDITIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUPPLY OF 86” Senses Interactive 

Intelligent Panel 4K  TO THE DEPT. OF ECONOMICS, BHARATHIAR 

UNIVERSITY,COIMBATORE. 

SL NO Specification  

 Interactive panel (Country 

of origin) 

Indian Make 

 

 Screen Size 86inches 

 

 Screen Type  

 

LED with super bright backlit display  

 

 Panel Type 

 

Commercial  A+Grade  

 

 Backlight Type 

 

DLED 

 

 Glass bonding 

 

ZERO bonding Technology 

 

 Aspect Ratio 

 

16:9 

 

 Resolution  

 

3840X2160, 4K  

 

 Number of Colors  

 

1.07B (10-bit) 

 

 Refreshing frequency 

 

120 Hz 

 

 Response Time  

 

< 3ms 

 

 Contrast ratio 

 

35000:1 

 

 Brightness 

 

560 cd/m2 

 

 Viewing Angle  

 

178(H)/178(V) 

 

 Anti-Glare Yes 

 Life 

 

50,000 hrs 

 

 Audio Amplifier 

 

In-built, TI Based Amplifier 2 channel output 

 

 Audio Speaker 

 

2 X 20W, Bose speakers 

 

 Sensing Type  

 

Infrared 10 points writing and 20-point touch 

 



 Touch Response Time  

 

<3ms (typ)  

 

 Touch Accuracy 

 

0.3mm 

 

 Surface Protection   

 

Toughened glass Level 7 MOHS Std.  

 

                                                 Android CPU module 

 Pre-loaded OS 

 

Android 8.0  

 

 Processor 

 

ARM  cortex A73+A73  Dualcore CPU and GPU Mali 450 

 

 Memory 

 

3G RAM 

 

 Flash drive 

 

16 GB 

 

 Network type 

 

Integrated Intel 10/100/1000 Adaption 

 Wi-Fi 

 

Intel IEEE 802.11 a/g/n 2.4G and 5.0G 

 

 Bluetooth 

 

Bluetooth 4.2 with all profiles 

 

Connectivity   

 Camera connectivity 

 

Yes 

 

 LAN RJ45 

 

1 

 

 USB 2.0 /3.0 

 

2/2 

 

 Mini Display Port 

 

1 

 

 Mic and earphone port 

 

1 

 

 CVBS 

 

1 

 

 VGA Input 

 

1 

 

 HDMI 1080p Input 

 

3 

 

 HDMI 4K2K 

 

1 

 

 PC audio 

 

1 

 

 SPDIF (Fiber optical Out) 

 

1 

 



 Smart remote (pointer, 

mic) 

 

Yes 

 Power Requirement   

 

100V-240V AC 50/60HZ  

 

 Power Consumption  

 

<300W 

 

 Dimensions L*H*W  

 

1521X915X98mm 

 

 Operating Voltage 

 

90V-300V AC 50/60HZ  

 

 Operating Temperature 

 

-10 to 70 degrees  

 

 operational humidity 

 

10% to 90 %  

 

CPU 

Parameters 

  

 CPU Type 

 

Detachable Industrial grade SBC 

 

 Processor 

 

i5 8th generation 

 

 RAM 

 

8GB DDR4, (expandable up to 16GB) 

 

 HDD 

 

SATA 1TB, (expandable up to 2TB) 

 

 SSD 

 

128GB, 256GB optional 

 

 Chipset  

 

Update Kaby Lake-U platform 

 

 Graphics 

 

Intel UHD graphics 620  

 

 Audio 

 

Realtek ALC662 HD Audio IC 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Bluetooth 

 

Bluetooth 4.2 with all profiles 

 

Connectivity 

 Camera connectivity 

 

Yes 

 

 LAN RJ45 

 

1 

 

 USB 2.0 /3.0 

 

2/2 

 

 Mini Display Port 1 



  

 Mic and earphone port 

 

1 

 

 CVBS 

 

1 

 

 VGA Input 

 

1 

 

 HDMI 1080p Input 

 

3 

 

 HDMI 4K2K 

 

1 

 

 PC audio 

 

1 

 

 SPDIF (Fiber optical Out) 

 

1 

 

 Smart remote (pointer, mic) 

 

Yes 

 Power Requirement   

 

100V-240V AC 50/60HZ  

 

 Power Consumption  

 

<300W 

 

 Dimensions L*H*W  

 

1521X915X98mm 

 

 Operating Voltage 

 

90V-300V AC 50/60HZ  

 

 Operating Temperature 

 

-10 to 70 degrees  

 

 operational humidity 

 

10% to 90 %  

 

CPU Parameters 

 CPU Type 
 

Detachable Industrial grade SBC 
 

 Processor 
 

i5 8th generation 
 

 RAM 
 

8GB DDR4, (expandable up to 16GB) 
 

 HDD 
 

SATA 1TB, (expandable up to 2TB) 
 

 SSD 
 

128GB, 256GB optional 
 

 Chipset  
 

Update Kaby Lake-U platform 
 

 Graphics 
 

Intel UHD graphics 620  
 

 Audio 

 

Realtek ALC662 HD Audio IC 

 
 

 

 



 Ethernet Network 
 

Intel 10/100/1000 mbps 

 

 Wi-Fi 
 

Intel IEEE 802.11 a/g/n 2.4G and 5.0G 

 

 Bluetooth 
 

Bluetooth 4.2 with all profiles 

 

 OS Provided Windows 10 Professional with license 

 OS compatible 
 

Win 10, Linux 4.0 and above 

 

 Camera connectivity 
 

Yes 

 

 LAN RJ45 
 

1 

 

 USB 2.0 
 

2 

 

 USB 3.0 
 

2 

 

 USB 3.1 Type C 
 

0 

 

 Mini Display Port 
 

0 

 

 Mic and earphone port 
 

1 

 

 VGA output 
 

1 

 

 HDMI 4K2K output 
 

1 

 

 Power 
 

45W 

 

 Power Stabilizer Integrated digital power stabilizer with safe shutdown.  

Works under extreme fluctuation and board power range 80-300V. 

Independently tested and proved by BIS as ADPM 

Interactive Software and Additional Features 

 Software development 

team in India 

Yes 

 4K Whiteboard software Yes 

 Regular software 

upgradation and updation 

Yes 

 Draw Software Yes 

 Write/Draw/Erase Yes 

 Regular annotate and also 

drag and drop images live 

from internet 

Yes 



 Gesture Control – 

Single/Multi finger 

Yes 

 Advance Gesture Control Yes 

 Text recognition (Multi-

language)/ Shape 

recognition 

Yes 

 Math Recognition (Formula 

recognition) 

Yes 

 Physics, Math & Chemistry 

learning aid 

Yes 

 Advance math tool Yes 

 Internet Integration in WB 

Software 

Yes 

 Mirror casting/ Screen 

Sharing 

Yes 

 Endless Canvas/Pages Yes 

 Lecture Capture with audio 

and video capabilities 

Yes, with external camera 

 Classroom Management Yes, Application is built in 

 Classroom Addressing Yes, Application is built in 

 Classroom Monitoring Yes, Application is built in 

 Classroom Centralized 

Control 

Yes, Application is built in 

 WBS Supporting Regional 

Languages like English, 

Hindi, Urdu, Marathi, etc. 

Yes 

 WBS supports Voice 

Recognition 

Required 

 Onsite Comprehensive 

warranty including Physical 

Damage from OEM 

3 years 

 Cpu warranty 3 years 

 Warranty certificate Comprehensive warranty certificate including physical damage  

should be attached with each interactive panel 

 Training sessions for 

faculties when required 

Yes, unlimited trainings 

 Supply WBS both in 

windows and android 

Yes 

   

 

Software Included 



 Whiteboard software 
 

Specially designed software for education classroom purpose. 
Extremely easy to use. With multi point gestures. Voice-
enabled Features Please refer the software Spec. 
 

 General Software Internet Browser, Connect Android TAB, open all office files, 
install any Hardware supported Android educational content 
and games 

 Other software 

 

Connect Camera to capture image and annotate. Connect 
multiple device for polling (multiple choice) with result analysis, 
descriptive answering, etc. Connect any mac / android device. 
Class room Addressing Software, Classroom Monitoring 
Software, IIP Management Software, Classroom Collaboration 
Software, Classroom scheduling Software 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 

 NOTE:  
1. Please Quote the Price for the Materials with make; without the mention  of make the tenders will not 

be considered. 
 

2. The University is eligible for exemption of Central Excise Duty as per the Govt.  Notification 

No.43/2017-Customs dated 30.06.2017, Notification No.47/2017-Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 

14.11.2017, 10/2018-Integrated Tax (Rate) dated 25.01.2018 and 45/2017-Central Tax (Rate) dated 

14.11.2017. Hence the item price may be quoted separately (i.e.) Unit.  Price & Taxes etc. only.  The 

University will be given necessary exemption form for Central Excise. It is also eligible for customs 

duty exemption as per the Govt. Notification No.51/96 customs dt.23.07.1996. 
 

3. The firm may quote the rates as per the tender specification, the rate quoted by the firm will be 

considered if it is only as per the tender specifications. If there is any deviation from the tender 

specification, the tender will not be considered. 
 

4. The Original tender form should be submitted to this office along with the tender schedules. 

 

 

 



BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 46 

   

TECHNICAL BID 
 

                                          ANNEXURE - I 
Tender reference No:___________________ 
 

1. Name and address of Bidder 

2. The details of EMD 

Amount of EMD Rs.___________, DD No. ____________ dt 

Bank:______________________________________  
 

3. Due Date of bid : 
 

4. The bid shall remain valid for acceptance for 90 days, from the date of tender 

opening. 
 

5. Schedule of Requirements: 
 

Sl. 
No 

Brief description of stores 
Qty 

Required 
Qty 

Offered 
Delivery 

Unit 
price 
(Rs) 

Total 
Cost 
(Rs) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

A
t 

 B
h

a
ra

th
ia

r 

U
n

iv
e
rs

it
y
 

C
o
im

b
a
to

re
 

T
o
 b

e
 f
il
le

d
 i
n

 

A
n

n
e
x
:I

I 

(i) GST  %  - -   

(ii) Other charges, if any - -   

Grand total cost in Rs.  

Total cost (in words)Rupees. 

  
Warranty: 
 

 

Note: (1) All columns must be filled up. 
         (2) Adhering to the format given above is a pre- requisite for considering your bid. 

    (3) Please indicate applicability. 
 

I/certify that I/We have completely read and understood and agree to all the terms & 
conditions given in Part II. 

Date          :                           Signature of Bidder        : 
 
Office Stamp                   Signing as                      : 
 
         Name in block letters       : 
 
Tele No.                         Fax No.                           e mail      



BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 46     
 

PRICE BID 
          ANNEXURE: II 

 

Tender reference No:___________________ 
 

1. Name and address of Bidder 
2. The details of EMD 

Amount of EMD Rs.___________, DD No. ____________ dt 
Bank:______________________________________  

3. Due Date of bid : 
4. The bid shall remain valid for acceptance for 90 days, from the date of tender 

opening. 
5. Rates for items given in Techno-commercial offer at Schedule of requirements are 

as follows: 
 

Sl. 
No 

Brief description of stores Qty 
Offered 

Delivery Unit 
price 
(Rs) 

Total 
Cost 
(Rs) 

  
 
 
 
 

 

A
t 

 B
h

a
ra

th
ia

r 

U
n

iv
e
rs

it
y
 

C
o
im

b
a
to

re
 

  

(i) GST   %  - -   

(ii) Other charges, if any  - -   

Grand total cost in Rs.  

Total cost (in words)                  Rupees. 
  
Warranty: 
 

Note: (1) Price must be quoted in Indian Rupees only on FOR Bharathiar University  
Coimbatore basis with customs duty/excise duty excluded as necessary  
exemption certificate will be issued as indicated. Taxes and other levies 
excluded price to be quoted and percentage of the same to be indicated 
separately. 

          (2) Adhering to the format given above is a pre-requisite for considering your bid. 
(3) Separate list should be attached where required in the same format giving 

details of each item and cost. 
 

 
Date          :                        Signature of Bidder        : 
 

Office Stamp              Signing as                      : 
 

      Name in block letters     : 
 

Tele No.   :               
 

Fax No.    :               
       
e mail     : 



 
 

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 46 

 

Tender No.           

Date : 

 

To 

THE REGISTRAR 

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY 

COIMBATORE – 641 046 

 

 I/We agree to furnish required supplies / services as detailed in the Tender schedule 

or such portions thereof as you may specify in the Acceptance of Tender in accordance with 

the General Terms and Conditions governing the contract / supply order enclosed hereto 

duly accepted on receipt of the order for the same. 

 

 I /We agree to hold this offer open until                          and shall be bound to supply / 

omission /erect the equipment and despatch the same within the specified period. 

 

 I/ We agree to supply and commission /erect the equipment and complete the whole 

of the work and hand over to the purchaser within the period of                           weeks. From 

the date of receipt of intimation from you regarding acceptance of this tender / receipt of 

supply order. 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the bidder 

With office stamp 

Name & Address 

 

Station 

Date: 

 



BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE – 46 

 

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS:   

1. Please Quote the Price for the instruments with make; without the mention of the make 

the tenders will not be considered. 

2. The firm may quote the rates as per the tender specification, the rate quoted by the firm 

will be considered if it is only as per the tender specifications. If there is any deviation of 

specification from the tender specification, the tender will not be considered. 

3. The Original tender form should be submitted to this office along with the tender 

schedules. 

4. Quote the Price with Warranty and annual maintenance contract (AMC) periods 

mentioned in the specifications. Separate charges for warranty and AMC will not be 

considered at any cost. 

5. The Instruments should be supplied at University Campus. Customs duty @ 

Govt.Concesional rate for Educational institutions will be borne by the University. 

However, the successful tenderer shall accept to pay the Customs duty for clearance after 

receipt of Airway bill, Invoice & etc. so as to avoid demurrage. Necessary clearing 

documents will be handed over to the Supplier within 3 working days   after the receipt of 

Airway bill, Invoice & etc.  The permissible Customs Duty paid by the Tenderer will be 

reimbursed by the University.  

6.  Freight Clearance charges, packing, forwarding charges , transportation charges  will have 

to be borne by the firm  Please quote the price for free delivery at University Campus . 

7.  No demurrage will be paid by the University for clearing delay. 

8. The tender shall be submitted subject to and agreeing the above conditions duly attested 

and certified. 

 

 

    SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER       
 

 

 


